DR-5020/5080C

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 1

100V 50/60Hz M11-0291

120V 60Hz M11-0293
DR-5020 1 900.040v  50/60Hz  M11-0294
120V 60Hz,Taiwan  M11-0298

100V 50/60Hz M11-0281)

120 60Hz M11-0283
DR-5080C | 920.040v  50/60Hz  M11-0284
20V 60HzTaiwan M11-0288]

IMPRINTER 5000 ( M18-0621]

RED LED ( M18-0601)
Canon

MAY 2001 MY8-3190-010
[AD2

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

i



ii

4

IOy - B F BT, DR-5020/5080C LA T A AMAFENFI L LTRITLES,

F— U RBROERE, Fv /) VEREET I BAVEL 7,

BRI ELERES AP, LITMO/ =Y - # 5O FERFTLETH, 2OMOBEEMESLY
WHREBBI LT,

ZON=Y B SRS SRR RS R o T E T,

* Y EFHKS
REGES HEEER

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the DR-5020/5080C. )
Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to be

ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each item. Be
sure to include in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number and the quantity.

Quality Assurance Center

Canon Electronics Inc.

WM, EATER, JIRERT,
Copyright (€) 2001 Canon Electronics Inc.
Printed in Japan

Imprimé au Japon

AT a 7MooV TE, BERBEZOMRCETIEELTT S,
F—BRrBRENITEHEBTUAHRIRZ LD T Y,

Use of this manual should be strictly supervised to avoid disclosure of confidential

information.

[A03]

COPYRIGHT©?2001 GANON ELEGTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)







i

100
120
140
201
202A
202B
203
204
301
302
303
304
305
306
320
400
500
600

152+ UYRL
o e o T P R TR 1F-B01
ASAREG|— 1, 2 rrrrerenvaensanniiiiiiiiin IF-C01,C02

ﬂ% H I8 — Tch .......................................... 1F-D01 1F-D02
HEHE A IS — B o e 1E-DO3 1F-D04
B jf%—éi-:g:lg .............................................. 1F-D05 1F-D06
J:%B:’- =2} %lg il B N ] 1F-D0O7 1F-D0O8
J:%K:L:- v b %13 -2 (IE‘) .............................. 1F-D09 1F-D10
J:%B:L: v b lj]:[; -2 (%ﬁ-) .............................. 1F-Di1 1E-D12
By FEE— 3 creere e 1F-E01 1F-E02, E03
IR oy FER— 4 coveveererereeresnnenernanataneuiss 1F-E04 1F-EO05
TERL S BBE— 1 crerererernorierteieniiiiieaiiianan 1F-E06 1F-E07
TERIL Dy PER— 2 coevvrrretierianiinneantienionnes 1E-E08 1F-E09
TERL =y FER— 3 sreeverecsrentiiiiiiiiiiiietianaes 1F-E10 1F-E11
TERL =y PER— 4 cevveereer it 1F-E12 1F-E13
-Fa*algl_: vk %[S e T R R R R 1F-FO1 1E-F02
TERAL oy PER— 6 »evenrererooresnenmnersennarsannacs 1E-F03 1F-FO4
AIBET — T FR cececceetetr ittt 1F-F05 1F-F06
o R R R L R R PR PR PP <+ 1BE-FO7 1F-FO8
ot 3 S R 1F-FO9 1E-F10
A B AR R R 1F-F11 1E-F12
BRERFRG|FR crevererrermeereraiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1F-GO1 ~ GO3

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. GANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001-PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CONTENTS

ILLUST LIST
A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM =+ cvveveernesniinenn 1F-B01
B ILLSTRATION INDEX-1,2 + v vveenrerunercnnneennannnn, 1F-Co1, CO2
100 EXTERNAL COVERS -+ vtvcvverernrenennentnsencneesnss 1E-DO1 1E-D02
120 DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY *rtcerevvccrerrceacnninen. 1F-D03 1F-D04
140 DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY ++::ectecrerrseonenina.s 1F-DO05 1F-D06
201 UPPER ASSEMBLY-] v vvreerorenansnsmneneenonessennens 1E-DO7 1F-D08
202A UPPER ASSEMBLY-2 (OLD) - vcvccerorrerseniaianarnan, 1F-D09 1F-D10
202B UPPER ASSEMBLY-2 (NEW) +---vtrrmmereeannatinanaen. 1F-D11 1F-D12
203 UPPER ASSEMBLY-3 + v rvtevreeenmroaneeuanenniaasiones 1F:E01 1F-E02, E03
204 UPPER ASSEMBLY -4 +c+vvevverrnvesnnesionnnennosnsenss {F-E04 1E-E05
30] LOWERASSEMBLY-] -rvrvevreroneenenemnearnesneiasns 1F-E06 1F-E07
302 LOWER ASSEMBLY-2 - rrreeresercnomtnennconrsnacsens 1F-E08 1F-EQ9
303 LOWER ASSEMBLY-3 rvevrerereresanincstoesnensciaens 1E-E10 1F-E11
304 LOWER ASSEMBLY 4 v+ cvrevreronrencnesuonsioscnanes 1F-E12 1F-E13
305 LOWER ASSEMBLY-5 v vvrveevereensreracncsusneenenas 1F-FO1 1F-FO2
306 LOWER ASSEMBLY6 ¢ ccrrerrereonsereneneaneernneens [E-FO3 {E-Fo4
320 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY »-rcrevecreresvonceenns 1F-F05 1F-F06
400 READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER -+ -rccsvcenereetaniansn. 1F-F07 1F-F08
500 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY ---rrreervecesss 1F-F09 1F-F10
GO0 OPTION ##rvvveensrmneenanseseonssosossseseneessnenssss 1F-F11 1F-F12
c NUMERICAL INDEX + ¢ vvververanareneseasiiesssrannnss 1E-GO1 ~ GO3

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON} iv



=Y HhEOTDRE

[FERTEER ST |

HAEES (FigueNo.) BLUET7 7 OAE

PETLE, FERBEEREAVET,

Erp C MR, S NRBREES

EF FLRAFESERLTVET,

Fi, [MA7RMER 2OVREKRTEET,

LOTEey 7R IR T ARR R, EELRG

BERZ M 7R PRI THNZOBBEEST

(Figure No.) DR—-V%H{ Y ET,

R OR» S ZOEBE A, FOFX—No.ZHE

BESU A FOProB LRSS, BEES - BA%

BEMBIEHFTEET,

X BREE - BRESOMRFER 26, B
DF —=NoAFRDOMEFESILENTNHDOT
“REMARKS” BEEBELTRAEIIILTLE
BV,

[(BEEE) AT IovT |

HEES) A L ORFHERRDEBY TH,

(&S B & % —No. (FIGURE & KEY No.)

BRRESE, SHEES) A MIOLLIORL
THH, FHERISHELTVWET,

7z, F—No. i3, BAEEHFIIRLTHAEL DL
BB L E T,

4% S (PARTNUMBER)

YR PO 2EHOMIZE, BEESIRLTHY

7,
MRERETLRE, LTI0FSZIRLTS
AE-"20

i BEBEEOREIHEITEL T, MAHR
EOHMTHRGO—HIEE Lo 1A, TF
PEDBIEFBNET, IALOERIIONVT
i, FAMES (Service Information) THERREH S
NETOT, BLIALOEROIEEFHED L
LA TLEE N,

[A06]

3)7 _~ 7 (RANK)
NERBERTVBE MG —ER— Y [IRRE S
NTVETH, EEIShTOETA, EXES
FTRODFEEEIZZDET,

@ERER QTY)

AFHOEREEMIORL THHHTIE, £8HH

Bz B 5 BHMOERBELRLTVET,

fEREEECRBTFOBCIATOT VT 7 b

TFHRFRENTVET,

AR HETRESS, HUBCLBIEL
BKEREHTLL0, BLUEHOBER
TEZWLD

(5) A% (DESCRIPTION)

18 4 DERGRDBZHRAEL LML TRENTVE

To EASEIEOR, BRAEHRILTYRLTLE

I3

BERIMFEOE 2 AH - BIFE, RXokBICR

LTw2d0bHHET,

(6)f5% (REMARKS)

BFEBEE - BEBFOMROBCIHLHEC,

FRLTVET,

INLORFROE S DTN TIETTOHEM

HEATEET,

B3R5 [# (NUMERICAL INDEX) |

BEEFORIIPERICDY 9,
BREFITDP-TT, BHEREAIHEE
ATEET,

FEBROEOWMHEHHES (PARTNo.) , HROMH
%S (FIGURENo.) & #*—No. (KEYNo) , #
OPEREE (QTY) 2RLTVET,

v COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001-PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



HOW TO USE PARATS CATALOG

Assembly Location Diagrams

These diagrams show Figure Number and the Iocations
of major assemblies of the machine. Figure names
are identified in rectangular boxes |:| ,.and Figure
numbers and address numbers are identified in elliptic
boxes 3 . Also, it is possible to be found out by
“Illustration Index”.

Finding a Parts Number

Refer to the Assembly Location Diagrams or
Tllustration Index, and find out the Figure Number.
Turn to the page (s), and find its Key Number. Refer
to the Parts List, and find the Key Number, Part
Number and Description.

Note : While looking for a Part Number, pay particular
attention to the voltage listed in the “REMARKS”
column to ensure that the Part Number selected

is for your type of machine.

Part List pages
The Parts List pages contain the following columns
and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number.
The first column shows the Figure Number of the
illustration corresponding to the Parts List, and
the Key Number that identifies the part on the
illustration.

(2) Part Number.
The second column shows the Part Number for
the part. This Number must be used when ordering
replacement parts or assemblies.

Note : The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts Number
are called the Revision Number. The Revision
Number is changed of the part is modified.
Information regarding such changes will be
provided by Service Information Bulletins.
These Bulletins should be read carefully.

(3) Rank.
Parts marked “N” are service parts, but-are not
stock items. They are produced on a special-
order basis.

(4) Quantity (Q'ty).
The quantity shown in this column is the number
of parts used in the figure.

This column indicates the following alphabets as

well as numeric characters.

AR This indicates that the quantity of a part
is not specified, allowing the use of the
number of parts needed for assembly and
that the quantity cannot be mentioned

clearly.

(5) Description.
The Description column lists the description in
Japanese and in English. When ordering the part.
Such description Should be use as well as the part
number. Some major specifications and type
numbers are described at the end of the description
in English.

(6) Remarks.
‘When there are differences in the specifications of
power supply voltage or others, the differences
are described in this column,
If there are not such differences, the part is available
for all machines.

Numerical Index

There is a Numerical Index at the end of this catalog.
It-can be used when Jooking for the location where
the part is used, if you know the part number. The
first column shows the Part Number, the second
column lists the Figure and Key Numiber and the third
column shows the used quantities.

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) vi



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE A ‘aanmsm

DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY
B S8
120

DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY |
s Lo,

Fiad

140

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
BiEEE

LOWER ASSEMBLY-1
TH1=y bEB—1

LOWER ASSEMBLY-6
TH2IZy -6

UPPER ASSEMBLY-1

UPPER ASSEMBLY-2 ~ 4
EEa=y b1

LEgL=y PEE—2~4

202A ~ 204
1F-D09 ~ E04

LOWER ASSEMBLY-4
TE1= v pEE—4

LOWER ASSEMBLY-3
THRL =y hEB—3

READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER

L THRES

LOWER ASSEMBLY-5 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY |

THI= v M5 DEEO— 55
{805

A COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. - CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1. MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)






ILLUSTRATION INDEX-1
152X bERE[—1

FIGURE B-1

FIGURE 140

1F-DO05

FIGURE 202B

1F-D11

FIGURE 301

1F~-E06

FIGURE 304

1F—-E12

FIGURE 120

1F-D03

FIGURE 202A

1iF-DoOg

FIGURE 204

1F-E04

FIGURE 303

1iF-E10

[Co1

FIGURE 100

1F-DO1

FIGURE 201

1F—-DO0O7

FIGURE 203

1F-EO01

FIGURE 302

1F—-EO08

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-1



ILLUSTRATION INDEX-2
FIGURE B2 5%\ asi-2

FIGURE 305

FIGURE 306

FIGURE 320

FIGURE 600

OPTION

1F—-F11

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AUJAPON) B2




EXTERNAL COVERS

GLEEHIN—HB

FIGURE 100

100-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Ria
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
100— 1 MA2-5363-000 1 CgVER A UPPER DR-5080C
I Hit—
MA2-5378-000 1 CgVER » UPPER DR-5020
N —
MA2-5367-000 1| COVER, REAR
70 HhN—
MA2-5361-000 1| COVER, LEFT
egYy  HiA—
4| MA2-5362-000 1| PANEL, INNER LEFT
b&Y FHT HN-
5] MG1-2980-020 1] CABLE ASS’Y, OPERATION PANEL
YT antes
6] MA2-5360-000 1 PANEL INNER R IGHT
SE HFHT AN
7 | MA2-5359-000 i CO‘gFER i R I GHT
8 | MH6-0020-000 1 OP%R_Q_T | ON PANEL ASS’Y
9| MG1-2981-000 11 .COVER, FRONT
I Hi—
10 | MA2-5374-000 SPRI NG GROUND ING
77 —
11| XD9-0190-000 RIVET PLASTIC
TSAFy Y YNy b
12 | MA2-5364-000 1| PLATE, BLIND A
XHTY RS A
13| MA2-5365-000 2| PLATE, BLIND B, CAP
AHhyY 8- B
50| XB1-2400-607 2} SCREW, BH MaXe
KA F 2a%xY M4 L6
51 | XB4-7400-607 10 SC§F¥ FTAP BH ¥4XB
52 | XB2-7400-807 7| SCREW, W/WASHER MAX8

ES VL

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED [N JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)

100-2



DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 120 DeuveRve

S

120-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE e
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
120~ 1| MF1-3953-030 | N 1] TRAY, REMOVABLE
Fo 7% FLA
2| MG1-2984-030 1] TRAY ASSEMBLY, DELIVERY
Ny bl IZy b
3| MA2-5553-000 | N 1 SJT('O{\PPER DELIVERY TRAY
4 | MA2-5548-020 1 SER!NG TORSION TRAY
— A
5| MF1-3966-020 1| COVER, UPPER DELIVERY
AN T
7 | MF1-3945-000 1| COVER, FRONT, DELI{VERY
NS I Hii—
MF1-3946-020 1 C?\()EF{j7 IMPRINTER
9| MA2-5511-000 N 1| PLATE, DELI1VERY_SUPPORT
N Kya AF—
10 | ‘MA2-5552-020 1| PANEL, DELIVERY TRAY
N1y b (1%
11 | MA2-5577-000 1| PLATE
-2 14
12| MA2-5570-000 2 SHEE'{[
50| XB1-2400-607 8| SCREW, BH M4 6
NAF axY M4 L6
51| XB1-2200-507 2 SCREW BH szs
N F M2 L5
52| XB4-7300-609 SCREW, TAP BH M3X6 B
B%1 b+ M3 LB

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC. CANON DR-5020/5080C:REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

1202



DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 140 Dooum

140-1  COPYRIGHT©2001 GANON ELECTRONICS ING. .CANON DR-5020/5080C REY.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE B la
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY-NO. K|y
140~ 1| MF1-3877-000 | N 1| PLATE, WIDTH GUIDE LEFT
A A A
2| ‘MF1-3876-000 | N 1| PLATE, WIDTH GUIDE RIGHT
#4F Ft1/5> (R)
3| MA2-5403-000 | N 1| PLATE, DOCUMENT SENSING
Fay FF IR
4| MF1-3875-020 1] PICK-UP TRAY
Fraudd
5| MA2-5407-000 1| RACK, WIDTE GUIDE, LEFT
Y4 K Fts S (L)
6| MS1-0714-000 1 GEAR7 RQCK
7 | MA2-5402--000 1 SPR ! NG CONTACT
8| MA2-5399-000 1 RACK W!DTH GUIDE
LR A Ty
9| MG1-3016-020 1] PCB ASS’Y, DOCUMENT SENSOR
Fooah GLF AL OFKL
10 | WT2-5056-000 1| CLIP, CORD
Ty HEL
11| MA2-5397-030 | N 1] PLATE, REINFORCE , PICK-UP TRAY
FLamsq A¥xan AL
12| MA2-5089-000 1| SPRING, PLATE
F—X Nz
13| MA2-5398-000 | N 1 MOUNT EXTENTION TRAY
YLYng Med RUYE R
14 | MA2-5394-000 | N 1| SHEET, ‘BARRIER
T 12' > vy
15| MA2-5404-000 N 1| EXTENTION TRAY, WIRE END
Ik 4%
16| MA2-5396-000 | N 1| TRAY, EXTENTION
Y37 hA
17| MA2-5393-000 1| SPRING, PLATE
=L R NALS
18| MA2-5391-000 1] PLATE, BLOCKER
Foay JOwvH
50 | XB4-7260-509 71 SCREW, TAP, BH M2.6X5 B
BE{~ M2.6 L5 B
51| XD1-2100-307 11 WASHER,PLAIN, 3.0
SH¥HARX 3.0
52 | XB4-7300-607 7 SCREW TAP, BH M3X6 B
BZ{r M3 L6 B
53| XB1-2300-407 SCREW, BH M3X4
NAF I M3 L4
54 | XB4-7300-809 SCREW TAP, BH M3X8 B
B&A M L8 B

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANONELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

140-2



UPPER ASSEMBLY-1
FIGURE 201 UePeRasseves

P

(PS8,9,10) .

D07

201-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON-DR-5020/5080C RE.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPORN)



FIGURE Bl qQ

& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION _ REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
201 - 1| MF1-3947-000 | N | 1

GUlDE. U-TURN, UPPER
Us— ALE 9T

2| MA2-5567-000 6 SPRING SLAVE DEL IVERY ROLLER
N1y TagFry O-3
3| MA2-5569-000 2| ROLLER, DELIVERY 2
NA Tag Ry O-=% 2
4| MA2-5568--000 6| SHAFT, SLAVE DEL.IVERY ROLLER
Ny Tag Ry -3 T4
5| MA2-5566-000 | N 4| MOUNT, :SLAVE DEL.iVERY RDLLER
N1y YagRy @m—3 a0
6 | MA2-4349-000 4| ROLLER, DELI{ VERY
Ny Tag Ry A-3
7 | WT2-5089-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
252 AHYI
8| MA2-5563-020 10| SPRING, PLATE, FEEDER ROLLER
Samfy Ol Kk
9| FS1-1422-000 10 BUSH ING, 6X8
Sy Hh (YNEXE)
10| MA2-5565-000 1 BUSHING CABLE
F=7n Jyia
11| MA2-5473-000 1] GEAR, DAMPING
ALy EF

12 | MA2-5497-000
13| MA2-5564-000

2| SPRING, PLATE

FITY IS
2| SPRING, PLATE, READING
X pY AHYI Nz

14| MA2-5562-020 1| ROLLER, SLAVE FEEDER 2
NeJYy 1Ry O—=3 2

15| MG1-2967-040 1| PCB ASS’ Y CPU K4-suB
K4-SUB CPU PR = T2

16 | ‘MA2-5561-000 4| ROLLER, SLAVE, FEEDER 1
NLTH S E Ry O-5

17 | MG1-2968-000 1| PCB ASS™Y, FEEDING SENSORS
FoU Y [ZEIN

18] MA2-5518-020 | N 11 GUIDE, PAPER INLET, UPPER
19% HIT ALK Ry

19 | MA2-5572-000 | N 1| PLATE, LOCKING, OPEN—CLOSE
HIA~A Ov5 ks

20 | ‘MG1-2974-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, REGI STRATION SENSOR
LYR R w2H &8E
21§ MG1-2971-000 1 CABLE ASS’Y, UPPER UNIT
577 aZy bk &Rt
22 | MG1-2973-000 1 CABLE ASS’Y, FEEDING SENSORS
AU ¥ &b
23| MG1-2972-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, PICK-UP&GAP SENSOR
*¥2197% & GAP T1H &I E
50| XB1-2300-607 31 SCREW, BH M3X6
ALK axY M3 L6
51| XD2-1100-502 41 RING, E 5.0
Ef% RAT 5.0

52 | XB6-7300-60%9

-

SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP 3%Y M3 L6 B

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  201-2



UPPER ASSEMBLY-2 (OLD)
&=y rE—2 (R

FIGURE 202A

202A-1 COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 'CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rl
& PARTS ‘NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
202A~ 1| MA2-5484-000 | N 2| ARM, CHANGE

FUAT 7L

2| MA2-5483-000 | N 1| PLATE, CHANGE
FUALT N

3| MA2-5560-000 i GﬂL;“DE PICK—UP ;(jq][_LER

b4

4| MA2-5536-020 | N 11 MOUNT, GAP SENSOR
Foy 7 Y RA7F—

51 FH7-7312-000 2 PHOTO—INTERRIPTER
PERN T

6| WT2-5056-000 1 CLIP CORD
Iy BRI

7 | WT2-5062-000 1 BUSHING
APYIT Tuia

8| MF1-3856-000 | N 1} CROSSMEMBER, FRONT, GAP MOTOR
E—% RAF— TI

9| MA2-5538-000 | N 21 HOOK, RELEASE
R E] v 7

10| MS1-2413-000 1| SPRING, SEPARATION
]

11| MA2-5519-020 | N 1| MOUNT, SENSOR, PICK-UP
19 wrY ZXF-—

12 | FS1-9121-000 1 SI\SRSEW'Q TWOESTEP M3

13| MA2-5540-000 [ N 1{ LEVER, PICK-UP
Fa11% LS—

141 MS1-2362-000 1| SPRING, LEVER
LJA— INZ

15| WT2-0317-000 1| CLiP, CABLE
TA% KA

16 | MA2-5533-000 | N 1| PLATE, GAP MOTOR

£pyT E—K AF—

17 | MS1-2410-000 1| SPRI NG COMPRESION, GAP
Ky T N

18 | MA2-5535-000 | N 1| GAP SHUTTER

¥y S Svui

19| MF1-3964--000 1| MOTOR, GAP CAM
¥oy s E—4
20| MA2-5482-000 | N 1| LEVER, CHANGE
FUHT LiA—
21| MA2-5574-000 | N 21 LEVER, RELEASE
A= I ZA

22| MA2-5575-000 | N 1 s;;l}r’__r’ RELEASE LE7VER
23| MA2-5573-000 | N 1] BUTTON, OPEN—CLOSE

hANE KR
50| XD2-1100-322 2| RING, ‘E 3.2
EA2 rAT7 3,2
51| XB1-2300-607 17| SCREW, BH M3X6
KLY axS M3 L6
52 | XB1-2301-009 1] SCREW, BH M3X10 B
SNAF a3 M3 L10 B
53| XD2-1100-502 RING, E 5.0

EfiZ X7 5.0
PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X12
A B 2, 0X12
SHIM, 7.2X0.5
bagvar Juie

w o

54 1 XD3-2200-122
551 XD1-1107-215

-

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED.IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 202A-2



UPPER ASSEMBLY-2 (NEW)
FIGURE 2028 &=y ME—-2 (F)

202B-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Riaq
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
202B- 1| MA2-5484-000 | N 2| ARM, CHANGE
FYHT T4
2| MA2-5483-000 | N 1| PLATE, CHANGE
£yHT N
3| MA2-5560~-000 1 GﬂlFJ IBE, PI CK-UP ;RJQI{JFER
4| MA2-5536-020 | N 1 MOUNT GAP SENSOR
o Y 25—
5| FH7-7312-000 2 PHOTO- INTERRIPTER
TF M E2S5T4H
6 | WI2-5056-000 1{ CLIP, CORD
Ivy HFRL
7 | WT2-5062-000 1| BUSHI NG N
AT T Ty
8| MF1-3956-020 | N 1| CROSSMEMBER, FRONT GAP MOTOR
g AF— ¥I
91 MA2-5538-000 | N 2| HOOK, RELEASE
H1Sa Ty
10| MS1-2413-000 1| SPRING, SEPARAT |-ON
T sz
11 | ‘MA2-5519-020 | N 1| MOUNT, SENSOR, Pl CK UpP
%293 k¥ T
121 FS1-9121-000 1 SCF;EW TWO‘—:STEP M3
13| MA2-5540-000 | N 1| LEVER, PICK-UP
27 LiIs=
14 | MS1-2362-000 1 SPR ING, LEVER
L= 8 :1!
15| WT2-0317-000 1| CLIP, CABLE
D T
16| MA2-5588-000 | N 1| PLATE, 7,GAP MOTOR
P _ —
17 | MS1-2410-000 1| SPRI NG COMPRES | ON GAP
oy Nz

18 | MA2-5535-000 | N 1| GAP SHUTTER
XryT vwR

19| MF1-3964-000 1 Mﬂ(F)TOR GAP CQM
“ ;E._

20| MA2-5482-000 | N 1| LEVER, CHANGE
FUHT LIA—

21| MA2-5574-000 | N 2| LEVER, RELEASE
HA4UA LIN—-

22| MA2-5575-000 | N 1{ SHAFT, RELEASE LEVER
HA4TT L~ T

23| MA2-5573-000 | N 1} BUTTON, OPEN-CLOSE

HANAL KE L
24 | MA2-5589-000 1 PL}}\TE STOPPER
A
25| MS1-2412-000 1 SPRING LEVER
26 | FS1-8010-000 3] SCREW, STEPPED M3
M3 42 EX
50| XD2-1100-322 2| RING, E 3.2
E#HZ ~x7J 3,2
51| XB1-2300-607 14| SCREW, BH M3X6
NALR 3xY M3 LS
52 | XD1-1104-135 3] SHIM, 4.1X0.5
baudary Ty
53| XD2-11.00-502 6] RING, E 5.0
EHE FxT 5.0
54 | XD3-2200~122 3| PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X12
ANy B 2. 0X12
55| XD1-1107-215 11 SHIM, 7.2X0.5
Eag¥ar Tyl
56 | XB1-2300-309 2| SCREW, BH M3X3 B
RLF 2x¥Y M3 L3 B

COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON) 202B-2



UPPER ASSEMBLY-3
FIGURE 203 URPERAssevel

203-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED iN.JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R Q
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y¥
203- 1| RS1-1042-000 2| BUSHING, 6X3.5
S ok (RABX3. 5)
2] MS1-2399-000 2| SPRING, TENSION, DELIVERY oLD
Ny RTULT
MS1-2413-000 2| SPRING, TENSION, DELIVERY NEW
N4y ATy
MA2-5529-000 2] ARM, vPICK—UﬁAASSENBLY
¥ T
4| MA2-5528-000 | N 1 SHAFT FEEDING ROLLER
FoY QO-7 XFr— TV
5| MF1-3959-000 | N 1| MOUNT, FEEDING ROLLER
FvY) O0—3 XF-—
6 | FS1-1422-000 2| BUSHING, 6X8
I5 ok (R6X8)
7 | MF1-3960-000 2| PULLEY, GEAR, PICK-UP
%255 P 71
8| X71-9773-000 1 WgSHER WéVE 6.4
P
9| MS1-2246-000 1{ SPRING, SEPAHATION oLD
]
MS1-2411-000 1] SPRING, SEPARATION NEW
T K%
10 [ MA2-5532-000 | N 1| PLATE, PICK-UP LEVER
Ey o7y T Lii— R5—
11| XG9-0405-000 2| BEARING, BALL

A= RFYLT
12| MA2-5537-000 | N | 1| CAM FOLLOWER
T+ 07

5 L *
13| X71-9774-000 1| WASHER, WAVE 8.5
IAT Twk
14 | XF2-1106-340 1| BELT, TIMING 69T
FA3ILT NN b 9T
15| MF1-3961-000 1| PULLEY, ONE-WAY, FEEDING ROLLER
A7 '"a=5 iz T—1)
16| MA2-5539-000 1 R#O%LER FEEDING
-
17 | MS1-2401-000 2 S;R} |£G TENSION CHANGE
18 | MA2-5557-000 | N 1| PLATE, PICK UP ROLLER
*29% O-35 RF—
19| MF1-3955-020 1| HOLDER, PI CK—-UP SHAFT, LEFT
£395 O— vy Vet D,
20| MA2-5559-000 1| SHAFT, PICK—-UF’ ROLLER LEFT
%29y O—5 S99 e
21 | MAZ2-5520-000 1 ROLL’I;R F’ICK—UP
b
22 | MF1-3969-000 1| SHAFT, PICK-—UP ROLLER, RIGHT
%29 O-3 4 3%
23| XG9-0440-000 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
I5LIY% RpyLy
24 | MA2-5554-020 1| HOLDER, PICK-UP SHAFT, RIGHT
Fawdy O—3 VI g4 IX
25| MF1-33863-000 1 ROLLER ONE-WAY, PICK-UP
F 2 714 O-—7
26 | MS1-3139-000 1 PULLEY PICK~UP, 20T
%355 O—35 7—4 (2=20)
27 | XF2-1109-640 11| BELT, TIMING 96T
2432 Nk 96T
28 | X71-5435-000 1| WASHER, NYLON
Ri) ZAs5q4
29 | MF1-3970-000 1| PLATE, TENSION, PICK-UP
Tra .
30| MA1-8912-000 1 RO‘L:ILER
=]
50 | XD2-1100-502 101 RING, E 5.0
EdXig dXT 5.0

51| XD1-1106-235
521 XD2-1100-642

BN
T
A=
=i =
DL E
m\ien
253
TS

ol

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  203-2



FIGURE Rla
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
203- 53| XD1-1108-225 1| SHIM, 8.2X0.5
bagdary Tyia
54 | XB4-7300-609 4| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B
B4k M3 L6 B
85| XB1-2300-809 2| SCREW, BH M3X8 B
N4PE O%Y M3 L8 B
56 | XD1-1106-213 3| SHIM 6,2X0.3
Eaudar Tulw
57 | XB6-7300-409 1| SCREW, TP M3X4 B

TP A%XY M3 L4 B

[E03]

203-3  COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)






FIGURE 204 UPPER ASSEMBLY-4

LB =y FEE—4

58 -
éd 50 55 '\\K

[E04]

204-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE B
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. Kty
204— 1| MA2-5522-020 | N 1 CROSSMEMBER hgj_O;OR REAR
= 27—
2 | WIr2-5062-000 1| BUSHING .
AI91T Tva
3| MG1-2983-000 1| SENSOR ASSEBMLY, DOUBLE FEED
FrF kY 2Zv b
41 WT2-5056-000 2| CLIP, CORD
Iy HFIL
51 MG1-2969-000 1| PCB ASS’Y, REGISTRATION SENSOR
LYRAR ¥ AfOENL
6{ MA2-5543-000 | N 1 SPRING PLATE, DOUBLE FEED LEVER
29U Li— 1%
7 | MA2-5545-000 1 LEVER DOUBLE FEED 2
'7/ PR ZA 2
8 | MA2-5541-000 | N 1 LEVER DOUBLE FEED
Savyy LI—
9| MA2-5542-000 | N 1| SHAFT, DOUBLE FEED LEVER
Samuy L= Y7
10| MS1-0985-000 4| GEAR, IDLER, 30T
TARS 7 (30/Y)
n FS1-1422-000 4| BUSHING, 6X3.5

S5 k(X6 X3.5)
12| MA2-5526-000 | N | 1 SHéfF‘II: IDLEyR é_EFr

13| MF1-3958-000 | N 1 MOUNT LEFT, I;EED)ING MOTOR
AT

. -
14 | RH7-1278-000 2 MOTOR STEPPING
ZF9ELT E—2
15 | MS1-0986-000 2| GEAR, IDLER, 24T

FLES X7 (240)

16 | MA2-5525-000 | N 1| SHAFT, IDLER, R}FGHT

TARS U
17 | MF1-3957-000 [ N 1 MOUN'QI’ RIGHT \P%CK—UP MOTOR
18| Wr2-0317-000 1{ CLIP, CABLE
TA& KL
19| WT2-0434-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
=T 9527
50| XB1-2300-607 13| SCREW, BH M3X6
NA2F 3xY M3 L6
51| XD3-2200-102 2| PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X10
‘f J ¥r 2. 0X10
52| XB1-2200-407 1| SCREW, BH -M2X4
NALE azxy M2 L4
53| XD2-1100-322 2| RING, E 3.
Az hXxT 3.2
54 | XD2-1100-502 6| RING, E 5.0

Efiz +x7 5.0

55| XB1-2301-009 1 SCREW BH M3X10
HNAYF 229 M3 L10

56 | XD3-2200-122 2| PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X12

ATy Er 2. 0X12
57 | XB7-1030-069 17 BOLT, HEX SOCKET M3X6

Hoyhy TFUE Kb M3 LE
58| XD1-2100-307 1| WASHER,PLAIN, 3.0

ES¥AR 3.0

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C'REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  204-2



FIGURE 301 LOWER ASSEMBLY-1

TEHIZ v FEB—1

301-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE gl a
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K11y
301- 1 MA2-5461-000 N 1| SHAFT, DELIVERY LEVER
N LiIN— T
2| MA2-5460-000 | N 4 LE\4ER, [D/EL IVERY
IR IN—
3| MS1-2399-000 4| SPRING, TENSION, DELIVERY
N XTYLT
4| WT2-5056-000 1| CLIP, CORD
TyY R
5| WT2-0495-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
aner A4
6| Wr2-5011-000 1| CLiP, CABLE
vY YR
7| MA2-5462-000 | N 1| PLATE, AUXILIARY, DELIVERY
Ny KPa N
81 FH7-7312-000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
I4 b B5TH
91 MA2-5463-000 1] LEVER, SENS ING, DELIVERY
NS HLF L=
10} MA2-5464-000 1} SHAFT, SENSI NG DEL | VERY
AN =3V5 S
11 | MA2-5465-000 | N 1| BRUSH, ELIMINATOR
Jarr FIY
12 | -MA2-5471-000 2 P!:I\(OI
13 | MA2-5472-000 2 PIEATE 'Pf I;/OT
14 | XHS-0107-000 41 FOOT
T
15 | WT2-5062-000 41 BUSHING .
2917 Tvia
16 | WT2-5098-000 1| SUPPORT, CABLE
AT Tyia
17 | MA2-5385-000 19 SHEET, MYLAR
145 -
50| XD2-1100-322 12| RING, E 3.2
EHZ AT 3.2
51 | XB6-7300-609 16 SCREW TP _M3X8 B
TP JxY M3 L6 B
52 | XB1-2300-609 2| SCREW, BH M3X6 B
AR %y M3 L6 B
53| XB4-7301-009 2 SCREW TAP, BH M3X10 B
B4 M3 L10 B
54 | XB6-7400-609 10| SCREW, TP M4X6 B
TP OxY M4 L6 B
55 | XB6-7400-809 2 SCREW TP M4X8 B
P

3IxY M4 L8 B

COPYRIGHT@©2001 GANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)  301-2



LOWER ASSEMBLY-2

TE1Zy FEE—2

FIGURE 302

302-1  COPYRIGHT®©?2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTEDIN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rla
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
302- 1| FS1-1422-000 2| BUSHING, 6X8
S5 ek (T6X8)
2| XG9-0440-000 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
752 Ux /\"')/7
3| MS1-0976-000 1| GEAR, DRIVE, FEEDER ROLLER
AUy O-35 JKYy Xp
4| FS1-1273-000 3| BUSHING, 8X3.5
5% Mk (TA8X3. 5)
5| XD9-0187-000 6 SPRING WASHER 8.2
¥ nNx
6| MA2-5436-000 | N | 1 PII:AIITE :SOROUE LIMITER
MS1-0975-000 1| GEAR, HEL\ICAL PICK-UP TRAY
/\XI\ E 4
8| MF1-3886-000 | N | 1 GUIDE,bREGISTI;A}lEN, UPPER oLD
MA2-5444-020 | N | 1| GUIDE, ‘REGISTRATION, UPPER NEW
LR 9T AHTF
9| MS1-2400-000 2| SPRING, TENSION REGISTRATION
LYXER ZXFY
10 | MA2-5446-000 1 ROLLERI: RTEGISTRATION, UPPER
7
11| MA2-5443-000 | N | 1| GUIDE, REGISTRATION LOWER OLD
LI N D7 HAE
MA2-5443-020 | N | 1 GUIDE I\REG}II)ISTF;]A}'I}?N LOWER NEW
12| MA2-5445-000 1 RBLLERI\ RE(;ISTRATION LOWER
P b
13| MA2-5442-030 | N | 1| GUIDE, PAPER INLET, LOWER
TUTE V& HAEN
14| MS1-0980-000 2| GEAR, DRIVE, ‘REGISTRATION
LYX N 7 Ey £F

15| MA2-5435-000 N 2| ARM, DRIVE, PICK-UP TRAY

Frangdd 593 F—h

16 ] MA2-5434-000 | N 1| SHAFT, DRIVE, PICK-UP TRAY
14 9Fg T

17 | MA2-5470-000 | N 2| STOPPER, PICK-UP TRAY
FLaAMHEL ARyt

18] XG2-3006-255 BEARING, BALL

K= XFYLYT

N

19| MA2-5441-000 1| TIP
1FFt4 a%
501 XD2-1100-322 RING, E 3.2

Efy bAT 3,2
SCREW TP M3X6 B
TP O%Y M3 L6 B

51| XB6-7300-609

9NN

521 XD2-1100-242 RING, E 2.4
Az bAT 2. 4
53| XD2-1100-642 RING, E 6.4

EHZ tXT 6. 4

54 | XD3-2300-222
55| XD3-2300-142
56 | XD1-1108-225

_._.,\,
N.TUT
253853
ZAZAE
B

=}
0TS
RO
><lT.|—(T|—
3¢
U'ISA)(A)
o%o
XX
= N
ROR

57 | XB1-2300-609

o2}
.8
Niile
=
]
I
V%
w
i
o
w

RAYF O%Y M3 L6 B

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001'PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  302-2



FIGURE 303 LOWERASSEMBLY-3

TELZ v FEE—3

303-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR:5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
303~ 1| XG2-0440-000 10 BEARING BALL, FLANGE

Vvl YE RFYLY

2| MS1-3133-020 5 PULLEY FEEDER, 20T
T (z=2 0)

3| MF1-3885-000 | N 1| PLATE, TENSION, REAR
Triatr— (7o

4| XG2-6017-605 1| BEARING, BALL
K= XFYLYT

5| XF2-1121-840 11 BELT, TIMING 218T
KLY NN 218T

61 MA2-5456-020 1| ROLLER, FEEDER B
NI O

7| MA2-5457-020 1| ROLLER, DELIVERY
N4 [o—3

8| MA2-5455-020 2| ROLLER, FEEDER A
NI a—3

9| MA2-5454-030 1| ROLLER, READING LOWER B
IibdY Y4 O-3F

10| MA2-5453-030 1| ROLLER, READING, LOWER A
I MY vE 5 A

11| MS1-3134-000 1 PULLEY, FFEDER ROLLER
JAR YAy B = 77—y

12| MS1-0976-000 1| GEAR, DRIVE, FEEDER ROLLER
ALUy O=5 GRS X7

13 XG2-6015-505 1| BEARING, BALL

R NFYSY
14 | MA2-4530-000 | N 1| FLANGE

T o
15 | XG3-6012--405 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
I52Y Wk RFYLYT
50| XB6-7300-609 1| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP :17» M3 L6 B
51| XD2-1100-402 14} RING, E 4.0
Efs bXT 4.0
521 XP1-1106-215 5| SHIM, 6.2X0.5
EavULy Jylw
531 XD1-1106-235 2| SHIM, 6.2X0.5

Ea9YLY Ty

[E11]

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REY.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  303-2



LOWER ASSEMBLY-4
FIGURE 304 LOWERAsstmeL

304-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R o
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
304- 1| MG1-2950-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, PICK~UP TRAY 1

Fragdd4 2t 1

2| WT2-5056-000 2| cLiP, CORD
TvS #E

3| wWr2-0495-000 3 CLAMP, CABLE
215t FH I

4| MF1-3873-000 | N | 1] MOUNT, SENSOR UP-DOWN
Y MYy N

5| FH7-7312-000 2| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
T bM28574

6| RH7-1278-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
ATy =% g E—

7| MA2-5388-000 | N | 1| MOUNT, DRIVE A, PICK—-UP TRAY
FLamEL Ry A

8| XG9-0440-000 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
7520 I% NKFYLT

9| MS1-0972-000 1| GEAR, DRIVE, PICK-UP TRAY
FLAGEL g RS X7

10| MA2-5390-000 1| GEAR, WORM

T b K7

11| MA2-5389-000 | N 1| MOUNT, DRIVE B, PICK UP TRAY
FLamEd 7Ry B

50 | XB1-2300-407

52 | XD3-2200-142

- w0
[7]
[w]
Jos)
,I'Tl
=
-
m
=
=
w
x
IS

PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X14
Afam EY 20 0x14

[E13]

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. -CANON DR-6020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  304-2



LOWER ASSEMBLY-5
FIGURE 305 LOWERASsEMeL

FO1]

305-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE B aQ
& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
305-— 1| MF1-3891-000 | N | 1 PLATE, LOCK!NG
=5
2| MF1-3890-000 | N | 1| MOUNT, LOCKING
Oy X84
3| MA2-4410-000 | N | 1| PLATE, ROTATION
h1Te N
4| XD9-0032-000 1 WASHERﬁ WAVE 4.3
- >
5| MF1-3874-000 | N | 1] PLATE, PIVOT PICK-UP TRAY
Foavmsq ERy b Ky
6| MF1-3883-000 | N | 1| ARAM, PICK-UP TRAY, LEFT
Fragd4 F—L (L
7 | MF1-3882-000 | N | 1| ARAM, PICK—UP TRAY, RIGHT
FLau84 7—1L (R)
8| MA2-5428-000 | N | 2| ARM, CATCHER
FyyF FT—I
9| MA2-5429-000 | N | 2 BLoc§. LOCKING
s
10 MA2-5430-000 2

SPRING, PLATE CATCHER ARM
*yyF P—bh ATULY

MOUNT CATCHER ARM

vF T 5o
SHAFT CATCH ARM
FvoF T—b U7

Efig pxv 3,2
SCREW, TP M4X6 B

T %Y M4 L6 B
SCREW BH M3X4

KAk 3xY M3 L4

11| MA2-5427-000 | N
12| MA2-5431-000 |- N
50| XD2-1100-322
51 ] XB6-7400-609
Sé XB1-2300-407

O W o NN
2 *
=
2
I'l'l
w
N

53|, XD1-1104-125

N

SHIM, 4.1X0.5
Y Tyl

COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  305-2



LOWER ASSEMBLY-6
FIGURE 306 _F%E.l:_/ I\EE_G

306-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C:REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE B | a
& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
306 2 | XG9-0404-000 4| BEARING, BALL
K—ijb 7YY
3| MA2-5447-020 | N 1| PLATE, REG!STRATION SIDE
LIZR VYIN
4| WT2-5035-000 2| CLIP, CABLE
. Ty °/° # K
5| WT2-0495-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
2188 FHI
6| MA2-5448-020 | N 1| SHAFT, DRIVE, REGISTRATION
LUz JKY Zadysy Yo
7 | MS1-0978-000 1| GEAR, INPUT, CLUTCH _
759F Z39ay £F
MG9-5461-000 1| CLUTCH
T ITyF
MA2-5451-000 | N 1] PLATE, CLUTCH COVER
755 F AN
10 | MH7-1122-000 1 MOTOR STEPP ING
27y BT E—4%
11 MG1-2943-030 1} PCB ASS’Y, CPU, KO-SUB2
K0-SUB2 CPU HAEF/N>
12} VT2-0001-012 2| ‘SUPPORT, PCB
Oy HR—h
13| XF2-1107-840 1 BELT TIMING 78T

21329 Nk 787
14 | MF1-3884-000 | N 1| PLATE, TENSION FRONT
T3

15| XF2-1110-640 1| BELT, TI M ] NG 106T
21309 NALK 106T

16 | MS1-3133-020 1| PULLEY, FEEDER, 20T
7= {z2=20)

17 | MS1-0979-000 1] GEAR, OUTPUT, CLUTCH
9o9F YadlUa ¥7

18 | XG2-6017-605 1] BEARING, BALL

K= XFPYLT
19 | MA2-4530-000 | N 1| FLANGE

20| MG1-2959-000

77
CABLE ASS’Y, PICK——UP2 TRAY 2

-

JLagsdq4 an
21| MG1-2966-000 11 DAMPER UNIT
g8 IZy b
22 | MA2-4533-000 1 T¥BE
23| MA2-5498-000 1| HOLDER, CABLE
218ty HAK
50 | XD2-1100-402 8| RING, E 4.0
EAsZ AT 4.0
51 | XB6-7300-609 3| SCREW, TP M3X6 B

TP 3%Y M3 L6 B
PIN, DOWEL, 2.0X10
A4 EX 2. 0X10

52| XD3-2200-102

—

53 | XB6-7400-609

w

SCREW, TP M4X6 B

TP &Y M4 L6 B
SCREW BH M3X4

KAYE 3T M3 L4

54 | XB1-2300-407

~

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY.2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}  306-2



SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 320 SEpamaon

/

~

o

NI o P
N e =

3820-1  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  GANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE BRlq
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K1ly
320- 1| MA2-5410-000 | N 1| MOUNT, SEPARATION ROLLER
Jr) o= F5 4
2 | \RH7-1278-000 1§ MOTOR, STEPP ING
ATy LT E—4
3| FA3-8727-000 2 RETAINING RING
Ja1v RLFM4 Twly
4| XG3-6012-405 2 BEAR ING, BALL, FLANGE
TS5 TYE NFYLT
5| MA2-5408-000 1| ROLLER, SEPARATION
JL) a-3
6| MS1-0974-000 11 GEAR, DRIVE, SEPARATOR
Ty TRy XF
7| VS1-5820-004 1 CONNECTOR
FausA4 ARTH
8| MS1-0973-000 2| GEAR, REDUCTION, SEPARATOR
T FLIy
9| MA2-5414-020 2| GUIDE, SEPARATI ON ENTER
T2 kYZa2y HAK
10 | MA2-5413-020 | N 1| .BRIDGE, DOCUMENT

Fran TUyY

11 ] MA2-5411-000 | N 1 PjIT;;TE - FIE I NFORCE
50 | XD3-2200-102 11 PIN, DOWEL 2.0X10

Ay Ey 2, 0X10
51| XB6-7300-609 2| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP Ox¥ M3 L6 B
52 | XB7-1030-089 2| BOLT, HEX SOCKET M3X6
Oyhy F7FU% Kk M3 L6
53| XB1-2300-407 5| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
NP a2 M3 L4 B

54 | XD2-1100-402 2| RING, E4.0
EfZ FAT 4.0
55| XD1-1106-215 1| SHIM, 6.2X0.5

bEavdar Tyiy

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  320-2



READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
FIGURE 400 Fferome

o]

B
ﬂ:_'&ﬂ P74
i_’ o

:.
/ -\ Z

e N\ — — i —

[Fo7]

400-1  COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTROMICS ING.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REY.1 MAY 2601 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE B | a
& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
400- 1] MG1-8200-000 1 erjEADlNG U‘I:II)T UPPER (CLR ) DR-5080C
CLR
MG1-8202-000 1| READING UNIT, UPPER B/W DR-5020
9T F3 YU 2=y R (BIW)
2| MG1-2975-000 2| LED UNIT, RGB DR-5080C
LED I1=vh (RGB)
MG1-2976-000 2| LED UNIT, Y DR-5020
LED =9+ {YG)
3| MA2-5509-000 2| SPRING, PLATE, LED
LED 7—2Z INx
4| MH2-5279-000 2} FPC, READING UNIT
w2t FLA H=TN
5| MG1-8199-020 1 READING CUNIT, LOWER CLR DR-5080C
2 I pY =K (CLR)
MG1-8201-020 1 READING _UNIT, LOWEH B/W DR-5020
Y kb (B/W)
6 | MA2-5576-000 1 SPRING PLATE READING
33 p) FHIT A%
7| MA2-5510-000 1| PLATE, DOUBLE FEED DATUM
BDF ﬂF/:L//\/
8| FS1-9009-000 4| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 #> ER
9| MG1-8236-000 1 READING Ulr:IIJT UPPEFlE W/0 LED
2 e
10 | MG1-8235-000 1 READING UNIT, LOWER W/0 LED
EIEENY N
11| MG1-2978-000 2| CABLE ASS’Y, LED
LED &/SH>
50| XA1-7260-407 7| SCREW, PRECISION PH M2.6X4
13y EZX
51| XB4-5300-805 1| SCREW, P-TAP, M3X8
P&#4 bk M3 L8

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REY.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  400-2



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 500 EtECT

[Fo9]

500-1 COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE B | a
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
500- 1| RH9-1015-000 1| POWER .CORD 100V
Ty =K 100V
2| ‘RH2-5145-020 1 POWER CORD 120V
FoHLy A=K 120V .
3| RH2-5116-030 1 POWER CORD 220-240V
Py 3A—K 230V
4 | FH2-5006-000 1 GORD GROUI\‘I\DII\%G0 0 100V
v
5| MG1-2960-000 1 CABLE ASS’Y, CIS, BACK
Cls o5 &Ky
6| WA7-1927-000 1| MEMORY MODULE, 64MB DR-5080C
XEY (6 4MB
7| MG1-2961-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, DELIVERY SENSOR
N kY N
8] MG1-2962-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, -SUB2-MAIN
SUB2—MA I N #Nt>
91 MG1-2938-020 1| PCB ASS’Y, CPU, SH2 (MAIN) DR-5080C
SH2 CPU #H4 =2
MG1-2939-020 11 PCB ASS’Y, CPU, SH2 (MAIN) DR-5020
SH2 CPBU #H1EaEN
10| FAS-2113-000 1| SCBEW, W/TOOTH WASHER, BH M4X8
5%7# NL2F EX M4 LS8
11| MA2-5499-000 | N 1| PLATE, CONNECTOR COVER
%58 Hr—
12 | MA2-5496-020 | N 1] PLATE, REAR
oA 1%
13| Wr2-5011-000 1 CLIP C@BII:E
14| v12-0002-003 2 SPACER SUPPORJ
= ANR—
15| WT2-5135-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
TAx RKAA
16 | MA2-5497-000 1| SPRING, PLATE
FoTYy N
17 | MG1-2982-000 1| FAN
DC T7>
18| WT2-5062-000 1| BUSHING
XTI Tvia
19 | WT2-5098-000 1| BUSHING
A99xTF Tvva
20 | MH3-2046-020 1| PCB ASS’Y, POWER SUPPLY
XAy FT Fours
21 | MG1-2958-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, DC POWER
DC /v~ &iikl
22 | FB3-8873-000 4’| SCREW, ROUND END, M4X4
Hxwn NIVF EX M4 L4
23 | MA2-5467-020 | N 1| PLATE, POWER SWITCH
FoFY SW N
24| MS1-2399-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, DELIVERY
N4y RATULYT
25| FS1-8009-000 2| ‘SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 #2 EX
26 | MA2-5468-000 1 SPRING, PLATE, POWER
HL FAHIT N
27 | MH2-5285-000 2 CABLE SCsi 120V TAIWAN
: SCS | =T
50| XB1-2300-407 10| SCREW, BH M3X4
NAR axy M3 L4
51| XB1-2400-607 1| SCREW, BH M4X6
NAYE axY M4 L6
52 | XB1-2402-509 2 SCREW BH M4X25 B
NAYK axT M4 L25 B
53 | XB6-7300-609 1| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP :I;F“} M3 L6 B
54 | XB1-2250-407 4 SCREW BH M2. 5X4
KL I3%Y M2.5 L4

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1-MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON) -500-2



FIGURE 600 SO

F7 g

600-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R | a
& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
600 1| MG1-3036-000 2| LED UNIT, RED DR-5020

LED Z=YF (R)

2| MA2-5315-020 1| LABEL, RED DR-5020
SENY SN TH

3| MG1-2991-000 1] IP MOUNT UNIT
1P wyLh 2z b

4| MA2-5585-000 | N | 1] STOPPER, FPC 2
PAVE L =R ]

5| MA2-5597-000 1| LABEL, OPERATION |P
1P VoY =

6| MA2-5579-000 1 Sr%IN%; ﬁ%ATE, IMPRINTER 1

7| MG1-2992-000 1| PCB ASS’Y, IMPRINTER (IP)
IP=PCB a1=wh

8| MG1-2994-000 1] CABLE ASS’Y, IP PCB
IP—PCB &1tY

9| MA2-5580-000 11 SPRING, PLATE, IMPRINTER 2
1P F—Z 2

10 | MG1-2993-020 1] 1P DRAIN PAD UNIT
IP %a29Ya29%4 21Zvy b

50| XB4-7300-609 4| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B
B&1h M3 L6

51 XB1-2300-607 2| SCREW, BH M3X6
N4 R 223 M3 L6

[F12]

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  600-2



NUMERICAL INDEX
S

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q Ty PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'Ty
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER

FA3-8727-000 320-03 2 | MA2-5365-000 100-13 2 | MA2-5460-000 301-02 4
MA2-5367-000 100-02 1 MA2-5461-000 301-01 1

FA9-2113-000 500-10 1 MA2-5374-000 100-10 2 | MA2-5462-000 301-07 1
MA2-5378-000 100-01 1 MA2-5463-000 301-09 1

FB3-8873-000 500-22 4 | MA2-5385-000 301-17 1 MA2-5464-000 301-10 1
MA2-5388-000 304-07 1 MA2-5465-000 301-11 1

FH2-5006-000 500-04 1 MA2-5389-000 304-11 1 MA2-5467-020 500-23 1
MA2:5390-000 304-10 1 MA2-5468-000 500-26 1

FA3-8727-000 320-03 2} MA2-5391-600 140-18 1 MA2-5470-000 302-17 2
MA2-5393-000 1406-17 1 MA2-5471-000 301-12 2

FA9-2113-000 500-10 1 MA2-5394-000 140-14 1 MA2-5472-000 301-13 2
MA2-5396-000 140-16 1 MA2-5473-000 201-11 1

FB3-8873-000 500-22 4 | MA2-5397-030 140-11 1 MA2-5482-000 202A-20 1
MA2-5398:000 140-13 1 ) 2028-20 1

FH2-5008-000 500-04 1 MA2-5399-000 140-08 1 MA2-5483-000 202A-02 1
MA2:5402-000 140-07 1 ) 2028-02 1

FH7-7312-000 202A-05 2 | ‘MA2-5403-000 140-03 1 MA2:5484-000 202A-01 2
+ 202B-05 2 MA2-5404-000 14015 1 4 202B-01 2

N 301-08 1 MA2-5407-000 140-05 1 MAR-5496-020 500-12 1

i 304-05 2 | ma2-5408-000 320-05 1 MA2-5497-000 201-12 2
MA2-5410-000 320-01 1 ! 500-16 1

FS1-1273-000 302-04 3 | MA2-5411-000 320-11 1 MA2-5498-000 306-23 1
FS1-1422:000 201-09 10 | MA2-5413-020 320-10 1 MA2-5499-000 500-11 1
) 203-06 2 | MA2-5414-020 320-09 2 | MA2-5509-000 400-03 2

l 204-11 4 | MA2-5427-000 305-11 2 | MA2-5510-000 400-07 1

l 302-01 2 | MA2-5428-000 305-08 2 | MA2-5511-000 120-09 1
FS1-9009-000 400-08 4 | ma2-5429-000 305-09 2 | MA2-5518-020 201-18 1
$ 500-25 2 | ‘MA2-5430-000 305-10 2 | MA2-5519-020 202A-11 1
FS1-9010-000 2028-26 3 | MA2-5431-000 305-12 2 5 202B-11 1
FS1-9121-000 202A-12 1 MA2-5434-000 302:16 1 MA2-5520-000 203-21 1
! 202B-12 1 MA2-5435-000 302-15 2 | mA2-5522-020 204-01 1
MA2-5436-000 302-06 1 MA2-5525-000 204-16 1

MA1-8912-000 203-30 1 MA2-5441-000 302-19 1 MA2-5526-000 204-12 1
MA2-5442-030 302-13 1 MA2-5528-000 203-04 1

MA2-4349-000 201-06 4 | mA2-5443-000 302-11 1 MA2-5529-000 203-03 2
MA2-4410-000 30503 1 MA2-5443-020 302-11 1 MA2-5532-000 203-10 1
MA2-4530-000 303-14 1 MA2-5444-020 302-08 1 MA2-5533-000 202A-16 1
4 306-19 1 MA2-5445-000 302-12 1 MA2-5535-000 202A-18 1
MA2-4533-000 306-22 1 MA2-5446-000 302:10 1 ) 2028-18 1
MA2-5089-000 140-12 1 MA2-5447-020 306-03 1 MA2-5536-020 202A-04 1
MA2-5315-020 600-02 1 MA2-5448-020 306-06 1 { 202B-04 1
MA2:-5359-000 100-07 1 MA2-5451-000 306-09 1 MA2-5537-000 20312 1
MA2-5360-000 100-06 1 MA2-5453-030 303-10 1 MA2-5538-000 202A-09 2
MA2-5361-000 100-03 1 MA2-5454-030 303-09 1 { 202B-09 2
MA2-5362-000 100-04 1 MA2-5455-020 303-08 2 | -MA2-5539-000 203-16 1
MA2-5363-000 100-01 1 MA2-5456-020 303-06 1 MA2-5540-000 202A-13 1
MA2-5364-000 100-12 1 MA2-5457-020 303-07 1 ) 2028-13 1

CA1

[Go1]

COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001:PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'TY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
MA2-5541-000 204-08 1 MF1-3886-000 302-08 1 MG1-2991-000 600-03 1
MA2-5542-000 204-09 1 MF1-3890-000 305-02 1 MG1-2992-000 600-07 1
MA2-5543-000 204-06 1 MF1-3891-000 305-01 1 MG1-2993-020 600-10 1
MA2-5545-000 204-07 1 MF1-3945-000 120-07 1 MG1-2694-000 600-08 1
MA2-5548-020 120-04 1 MF1-3946-020 120-08 1 MG1-3016-020 140-09 1
MAR-5552-020 120-10 1 MF1-3947-000 201-01 1 MG1-3036-000 600-01 2
MA2-5553-000 120-03 1 MF1:3953-030 120-01 1 MG1-8199:020 400-05 1
MA2-5554-020 203-24 1 MF1-3955-020 203-19 1 MG1-8200-000 400-01 1
MA2-5557-000 203-18 1 MF1-3956-000 202A-08 1 MG1-8201-020 400-05 1
MA2-5559-000 203-20 1 MF1-3956:020 202B-08 1 MG1-8202-000 400-01 1
MA2-5560-000 202A-03 1 MF1-3957-000 204-17 1 MG1-8235-000 400-10 1
l 202B-03 1 MF1-3958-000 20413 1 MG1-8236-000 400-09 1
MA2-5561-000 201-16 4 | MF1-3959-000 203:05 1
MA2-5562:020 201-14 1 MF1-3960-000 203-07 2 | MG9-5461-000 306-08 1
MA2-5563-020 201-08 10§ MF1-3961-000 203-15 1
MA2-5564-000 201-13 2 | MF1-3963-000 203-25 1 MH2-5279-000 400-04 2
MA2-5565-000 201-10 1 MF1-3964-000 202A-19 1 MH2-5285-000 50027 2
MA2-5566-000 201-05 4 4 202B-19 1
MAR-5567-000 201-02 6 | MF1-3966-020 120-05 1 MH3-2046-020 500-20 1
MA2-5568-000 201-04 6 | MF1-3969-000 20322 1
MA2-5569-000 201-03 2 | MF1-3970-000 203-29 1 MHB-0020-000 100-08 1
MA2-5570-000 120-12 2
MA2:5572-000 201-19 1 MG1-2938-020 500-00 1 MH7-1122-000 306-10 1
MA2-5573-000 202A-23 1 MG1:2839:020 500-09 1
1 202B-23 1 MG1-2943-030 306-11 1 MS1-0714-000 140-06 1
MA2-5574-000 202A-21 2 | mG1-2950-000 304-01 1 MS1-0872-000 304-09 1
1 2028-21 2 | MG1-2958-000 500-21 1 MS1-0973-000 320-08 2
MA2-5575-000 202A-22 1 MG1-2959-000 306-20 1 MS1-0974-000 320-06 1
! 2028-22 1 MG1-2860-000 500-05 1 MS1-0975-000 302:07 1
MA2-5576-000 400-06 1 MG1-2961-000 500-07 1 MS1-0976-000 _ 302-03 1
MA2-5577-000 120-11 1 MG1-2962-000 500-08 1 4 303-12 1
MA2-5579-000 600-06 1 MG1-2966-000 306-21 1 MS1-0978-000 306-07 1
MA2-5580-000 600-09 1 MG1-2967-040 201-15 1 MS1-0979-000 306-17 1
MA2-5585-000 600-04 1 MG1-2968-000 201-17 1 MS1-0980-000 302-14 2
MA2-5588-000 2028-16 1 MG1-2969-000 204-05 1 MS1-0985-000 204-10 4
MA2-5589-000 202B-24 1 MG1-2971-000 201-21 1 MS1-0986-000 204-15 2
MA2-5597-000 600-05 1 MG1-2972-000 201-23 1 MS1-2246-000 203-09 1
MG1-2973-000 201-22 1 MS1-:2362-000 202A-14 1
MF1-3873-000 304-04 1 MG1-2974:000 201-20 1 L 202B-14 1
MF1-3874-000 305-05 1 MG1-2975-000 400-02 2 MS1-2399-000 203-02 2
MF1-3875-020 140-04 1 MG1-2976-000 400-02 2 1 301-03 4
MF1-3876-000 140-02 1 MG1-2978-000 400-11 2 4 500-24 1
MF1-3877-000 140-01 1 MG1-2980-020 100-05 1 MS1-2400-000 302-09 2
MF1-3882-000 305-07 1 MG1-2981-000 100-09 1 MS1-2401-000 20317 2
MF1-3883-000 305-06 1 MG1-2082-000 500-17 1 MS1-2410-000 202A-17 1
MF1-3884-000 306-14 1 MG1-2983-000 204-03 1 1 202B-17 1
MF1-3885-000 303-03 1 MG1-2984-030 120-02 1 MS1-2411-000 203-09 1

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080CREV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  C-2



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'Ty PARTS NO. & Q'TY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
MS1-2412-000 202B-25 1 l 500-18 1 XB4-7400-607 100-51 10
MS1-2413-000 202A-10 1 WT2-5089-000 201:07 1
1 2028-10 1 WT2-5098-000 301-16 1 XB6-7300-409 203-57 1
+ 203-02 2 4 500-19 1 XB6-7300-609 201-52 1
MS1-3133:020 303-02 5 | WT2-5135-000 500-15 2 4 301-51 16
4 306-16 1 4 302-51 2
MS1-3134-000 303-11 1 X71-5435-000 203-28 1 M 303-50 1
MS1-3139-000 203-26 1 X71-9773-000 203-08 1 { 306-51 3
X71-9774:000 20313 1 L 320-51 2
RH2-5116-030 500-03 1 1 500-53 1
RH2-5145-020 500-02 1 XA1-7260-407 400-50 7 | XB6-7400-609 301-54 10
i 305-51 3
RH7-1278-000 204-14 2 | XB1-2200-407 204-52 1 1 306-53
{ 304-06 1 XB1-2200-507 120-51 2 | XB6-7300:809 301-55 2
{ 320.02 1 XB1-2250-407 500-54 4
XB1-2300-309 202B-56 2 | XB7-1030-069 204-57 1
RH9-1015-000 500-01 1 XB1-2300-407 140-53 3 l 320-52 2
4 304-50 9
RS1-1042-000 203-01 2 A 305-52 9 | xD1-1104-125 305:53 2
{ 306-54 7 | XD1-1104-135 202B-52 3
VS1-5820-004 320-07 1 ! 320-53 5 | XD1-1106-213 203-56 3
! 500:50 10 | XD1:1106-215 303-52 5
VT2:0001-012 306-12 2 | XB1-2300-607 201-50 Ell ! 320-55 1
VT2-0002-003 500-14 2 1 202A-51 17 | XD1-1106-235 203-51 2
+ 202B-51 14 { 303-53 2
WA7-1927-000 500-06 1 4 204-50 14 | XD1-1107-215 202A-55 1
4 600-51 2 + 202B-55 1
WT2:0317-000 202A-15 1 XB1-2300-609 203-55 2 | xp1-1108-225 203-53 1
$ 202B-15 1 N 301-52 2 3 302-56 1
{ 204-18 1 ) 302-57 6 | Xxo1-2100-307 140-51 1
WT2-0434-000 204-19 1 XB1-2301-009 202A-52 1 ! 204-58 1
WT2-0495-000 301-05 2 l 204-55 1
) 304-03 3 | XB1-2400-607 100-50 2 | XD2-1100-242 302-52 2
1) 306-05 2 L 120-50 8 | XD2-1100-322 202A-50 2
WT2-5011-000 301-06 1 3 500-51 1 4 202B-50 2
4 500-13 1 XB1-2402-508 500-52 2 4 204-53 2
WT2-5035-000 306-04 2 : L 301-50 12
WT2-5056-000 140-10 1 XB2-7400-807 100-52 7 L 302-50 4
4 202A-06 1 4 305-50 6
) 202B-06 1 XB4-5300-805 400-51 1 XD2-1100-402 303-51 14
l 204-04 2 | XB4a-7260-509 140-50 7 { 306-50 8
4 301-04 1 XB4-7300-607 140-52 7 4 320-54 2
! 304-02 2 | XB4-7300-609 120-52 1 XD2-1100-502 201-51 4
WT2-5062-000 202A-07 1 4 203-54 4 L 202A-53 6
l 202B-07 1 ) 600-50 4 1 2028-53 6
) 204-02 1 XB4-7300-809 140-54 8 1 203-50 10
1 301-15 4 XB4-7301-009 301-53 2 4 204-54 [
C-3 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS MO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'TY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
XD2-1100-642 203-52 4
{ 302-53 6
XD3-2200-102 204-51 2
! 306-52 1
{ 320-50 1
XD3-2200-122 202A-54 3
{ 202B-54 3
{ 204-56 2
XD3-2200-142 304-52 1
XD3-2300-142 302-55
XD3-2300-222 302-54 2
XD9-0032-000 305-04 1
XD9-0187-000 302-05 6
XD9-0190-000 100-11 2
XF2-1106-940 203-14 1
XF2-1107-840 306-13 1
XF2-1109-640 203-27 1
XF2-1110-640 306-15 1
XF2-1121-840 303:05 1
XG2-3006-255 302-18 2
XG2-6015-505 303-13 1
XG2-6017-605 303-04 1
{ 306-18 1
XG3-6012-405 303-15 2
l 320-04 2
XG9-0404-000 306-02 4
XG9-0405-000 203-11 2
XG8:0440-000 203-23 2
4 302-02 2
{ 303-01 10
4 304-08 2
XH9-0107-000 301-14 4

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. "CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  C-4






T369-1892
BWERBNT TR 2 4 8 B

FrY /O LETFTHASH
BERMEB L EHRER

1999 68 H1HRREG
2001 5R E2RERT

Prepared by
QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER
CANON ELECTRONICS INC.
Printed in Japan
FIRST EDITION (JUNE 1999)
SECOND EDITION (MAY 2001)
1248 Shimokagemori, Chichibu-shi, Saitama 369-1892, Japan

GO05

COPYRIGHT@©2001. CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5020/5080C REV.1 MAY 2001-PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

vil



Canon

r4

T0%BERMEEALTOET,

G 0 6 ' 70% Recycled Paper

viii  PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 0501TG.100~1




	DR-5020/5080C PARTS CATALOG
	CONTENTS
	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX-1, 2
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	120 DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY
	140 DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY
	201 UPPER ASSEMBLY-1
	202A ASSEMBLY-2 (OLD)
	202B ASSEMBLY-2 (NEW)
	203 ASSEMBLY-3
	204 ASSEMBLY-4
	301 LOWER ASSEMBLY-1
	302 LOWER ASSEMBLY-2
	303 LOWER ASSEMBLY-3
	304 LOWER ASSEMBLY-4
	305 LOWER ASSEMBLY-5
	306 LOWER ASSEMBLY-6
	320 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	400 READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
	500 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
	600 OPTION
	NUMERICAL INDEX


